
USER MANUAL 

 

 

Specification: 
Color: Purple 

Material: Silicon+ABS 

Weight: 300g 

Function:10 Vibration and Thrusting Modes 

Battery volume: 800AmH 

Charge method: USB-DC 

Charging time: 2H 

Working time: 1H 

Controllable distance: 10M 

Waterproof: IPX-7 

Package Contents: Vibrator*1; USB Charging Cable*1; Instruction*1 

 

Instructions: 



 
 

a.Press and hold the POWER BUTTON for 2 seconds to turn on the vibrator,and 

short press the POWER BUTTON to run; 

 

b.If you want to change the intensity and go up or down, short press the +/- 

BUTTON. 

 

button to change vibration and thrusting patterns  (10 levels are available); 

c.Press and hold the “Power” button for 2 seconds to turn off the vibrator in any 

mode. 

 

How to clean & care for your vibrator  

After you’ve had your fun, it’s time for clean-up and after care. For both you, and 

your vibrator.You know what to do for yourself, so we’ll only recommend the steps 

for your vibrator: 



1.Clean the device with warm water and soap. And then run it through some hot water 

to wash any traces of soap. 

2.Pat it dry with a clean lint-free cloth or microfiber towel so there is no fluff left on it 

3.Store it within reach, so it’s ready to grab whenever you’re in the mood for some 

fun. Your nightstand is perfect. Make sure it doesn’t touch other objects, or within 

reach for children.  
 

Recommendations: 

-This is an exclusively adults’ product only. It does not serve as a form of 

contraception.  

-This is for individual use only, even when used in couples’ play. 

-It must be kept away from children 

-Avoid using excessive force to prevent injury. 

-If some discomfort occurs, stop using the device immediately 

-Check your device before & after usage to spot any damage. If damage occurs, do 

not use the device.  

-Any questions or queries can be solved through our friendly and professional 

customer service via . 

 

 

Notice:  

Vibrator will be shipped to you with discreet package, no one knows what you get.No 

responsibility 180-day money back or replacement.Please contact us via 

service@aimersie.net  first if you have any questions. 
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Benutzerhandbuch 

 

Spezifikationen: 
Farbe: Lila 

Material: Silicone+ABS 

Gewicht: 300g 

Funktion: 10 Schubmustern /10 Vibrationen 

Batterievolumen: 800mAh 

Auflademethode: USB-DC 

Ladezeit: 2 H 

Benutzungsdauer: 1H 

Kontrollierbarer Abstand zwischen Vibrator und Fernbedienung: 10M 

Wasserdichte: IPX-7 

Packetinhalt:Vibrator *1;USB-Ladekabel *1;Gebrauchsanweisung*1 

 

Bedienungsanleitung: 



 
A. Drücken und halten Sie die Power Taste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den Vibrator 

einzuschalten, drücken Sie kurz die Taste erneut, um die Funktion zu starten. 

 

B. Wenn Sie die Intensität des Gerätes ändern möchte, drücken Sie kurz die Taste +/-, um den 

Vibrator stärker oder schwächer zu machen. 

 

Taste zum Ändern von Vibrations- und / oder Schubmustern (es stehen 10 Modi zur verfügbar); 

C. Drücken Sie die Ein- / Aus-Taste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den Vibrator aus einem 

beliebigen Modus, auszuschalten. 

 

 

 

 

 



Anleitung zur Fernbedienung: 
1. Die Fernbedienung wird mit einer 1 CR2032-Knopfbatterie betrieben. 

2.Bitte ziehen Sie das Isolierblatt heraus, bevor Sie die Fernbedienung verwenden. 

3. Bitte auf die Batterierichtung achten und korrekt einbauen. 

4. Verschiedene Batterietypen oder alte und neue Batterien können nicht gemischt 

werden. 

5. Der Akku darf keiner Überhitzung ausgesetzt werden. 

6. Entfernen Sie die Batterie, wenn Sie die Fernbedienung nicht verwenden. 

 

Instandhaltung: 
1. Waschen Sie das Produkt nach Gebrauch so schnell wie möglich. 

2. Spülen Sie das Massagegerät zur Reinigung mit warmem Wasser und Seife ab. 

3. Vor dem Lagern trocknen lassen und Sonneneinstrahlung vermeiden. 

4. Das Produkt sollte staubfrei gelagert und aufbewahrt werden. Von anderen Sextoys 

fernhalten. 

 

Sicherheitshinweise: 
1. Dieses Produkt ist ein Spielzeug für Erwachsene und nicht unter 18 Jahren 

geeignet. 

2. Es wird empfohlen, ein Kondom und ein Gleitmittel auf Wasserbasis zu verwenden. 

3. Wenn Sie sich während des Gebrauchs unwohl fühlen, beenden Sie die Anwendung 

sofort. 

 

Private Verpackung & Garantie: 

Risikofrei für 6 Monate beschränkte Garantie! Sie können den perfekten Ersatz oder 

Erstattung bedingungslos in sechs Monaten ab dem Datum des Kaufs und eine 

einjährige Garantie genießen. Bitte kontaktieren Sie uns, wenn Sie Fragen haben. 

Email:service@aimersie.net, 
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This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not 
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of 
the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance
 with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Warning: changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's 
authority to operate the equipment


